



# UK Government Llywodraeth y DU

Office of the Secretary of State for Wales  
Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Gwydyr House | Tŷ Gwydyr  
London | Llundain  
SW1A 2NP



**T** 020 7270 0534  
**E** [walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk)  
**W** [www.walesoffice.gov.uk](http://www.walesoffice.gov.uk)

**Our ref: 18FOI 81**  
**June 2018**

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

You asked for information relating to the department's energy management systems. We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and our responses to your questions are set out at Annex A.

### Annex A

#### Freedom of Information Request: Questions and Answers

- Q1.** For the Department's energy management system what is the name of the supplier who provides the software to the organisation?
- A1.** N/A. The Department does not have an energy management system.
- Q2.** What is the organisation's annual energy spend on electricity, gas and water
- A2.** The Departmental spend in financial year 2017-18 on energy was £5,203 on electricity, £7,311 on gas and £597 on water.
- Q3.** What is the total number of meter points for electricity for:
- a. Non-Half Hourly (NHH) meter points
  - b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points
- A3.** The total number of meter points for electricity is:
- a. Non-Half Hourly (NHH) meter points - One
  - b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points – Nil

**Q4.** What is the total number of gas meter points?

**A4.** The Department has one gas meter point for its London office, located in a neighbouring building.

**Q5.** What is the total number of water meter points?

**A5.** One

**Q6.** What is the total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids?

**A6.** None

**Q7.** Can you please provide me with contact details of the key person responsible for this contract or around energy management?

**A7.** The contact details of the key person covering contracts in the Department is  
Mr Geth Williams  
Deputy Director Constitution and Corporate Services

**Q8.** Can you please send me the organisations' energy management strategy/plan that cover 2018?

**A8.** The Department is fully committed to reducing energy consumption and resulting Co2 emissions, but does not have a formal energy management strategy/plan. We follow the Greening Government Commitments, which require Departments to take action to significantly reduce environmental impact. The commitments can be found at:

[https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment\\_data/file/585344/greening-government-commitments-overview-reporting-requirements-2016-2020.pdf](https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/585344/greening-government-commitments-overview-reporting-requirements-2016-2020.pdf)